

§
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.No.2/2013
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1541 OF 2011

RAM RATTAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVI RAM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 03/05/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no merit in I.A.No.2/2013 and is accordingly
dismissed.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master