

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1541/2011

RAM RATTAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEVI RAM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 17/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR (NP)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

It appears that the matter is covered by the judgment of this Court in Singh Ram (D) Thr. L.Rs. Vs. Sheo Ram & Ors. [(2014) 9 SCC 185].

Since none appears on behalf of either parties, list the matter on 11<sup>th</sup> July, 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER