

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1541/2011

RAM RATTAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEVI RAM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 11/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that the appellant has expired.

The learned counsel for the appellant seeks four weeks' time
to take steps for substitution.

Post after four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master