

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1541/2011

RAM RATTAN (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEVI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.129353/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.129351/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 28-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications.

(ANJU DUA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.